Serie YR01830
Benchtop Conductivity Meter
Instruction Manual
Thank you very much for purchasing our Serie YR1830 Benchtop Conductivity Meter.
Please read the “Operating Instructions” and “Warranty” before operating this unit to
assure proper operation. After reading these documents, be sure to store them securely
together with the “Warranty” at a hand place for future reference.
Warning: Before operating the unit, be sure to read carefully and fully understand

Optional Accessories
Conductivity Electrodes
Order Code Description
CON-0.1 For measuring the pure water
CON-1 For general purpose applications
CON-10 For measuring the high conductivity liquids
Temperature Probe
Order Code Description
TP-10K 3.5 mm jack plug, 1 m (3.3 ft) cable
Solutions
Order Code Description
ECCS-84 Conductivity standard solution 84  µS/cm, 480
ml
ECCS-1413 Conductivity standard solution 1413  µS/cm,
480 ml
ECCS-1288 Conductivity standard solution 12.88  mS/cm,
480 ml
ECCS-1118 Conductivity standard solution 111.8  mS/cm,
480 ml
 Power Supply
Order Code Description
DCPA-9V 9V DC power adapter, european standard